
Like and follow us on Facebook 

Well-done to RCW and 5EM
who will be spending next

week with Biscuit Bear!

Nursery AM
Nursery PM

RNC
RCW
1JR

1/2MH
2IB
3CM

3/4OK
4CPM
5EM

5CH
6LP
6RM

ATTENDANCE
Our target is 97%

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE
THIS WEEK IS 85.28%

A MESSAGE FROM OUR EXECUTIVE PRINCIPAL

Mrs Jenkins

Mrs Kingdon

A MESSAGE FROM OUR VICE PRINCIPALS

NEWSLETTERNEWSLETTER Friday 22nd Nov 2024

63

88.8%
86.7%
83.2%
91.2%
76.8%

79.3%
85.2%
89.7%
81.3%
90%
85.2%
83.5%
89.6%

90%

Number of
lates this week

Mr McHale

THIS WEEK THE VICTORIA TEAM HAVE REALLY PULLED TOGETHER
AMIDST A HIGH VOLUME OF STAFF AND CHILDREN CATCHING A

VIRUS WHICH HAS MADE THEM POORLY. I DO WISH ALL THE STAFF
AND CHILDREN WELL IN THEIR RECOVERY. PLEASE BE ASSURED
WE HAVE HAD A DEEP CLEAN IN CLASSROOM BASES TO ENSURE

WE ARE DOING ALL WE CAN TO ERADICATE THIS VIRUS. 

AS THE TEMPERATURE FELL THIS WEEK, SO DID SNOW! THE CHILDREN
ENJOYED A SNOW PACKED FEW HOURS ON TUESDAY MORNING, COMING

TOGETHER TO BUILD SNOWMEN! THERE WERE LOTS OF COLD HANDS BUT FUN
WAS HAD WITH ALL. ALTHOUGH THE SNOW ONLY LASTED FOR A FEW HOURS,

IT WAS GREAT TO SEE MEMORIES BEING MADE THAT WILL LAST A LOT
LONGER!

https://www.facebook.com/VPALeeds
https://www.facebook.com/VPALeeds






8 am - 10 am - At 8.30 am children will be taken to class.

COFFEE MORNING & BREAKFAST-EVERY FRIDAY

13th Nov, 20th Nov, 27th Nov, 4th Dec, 11th Dec @ 1.30 pm - 3 pm

SILVER CLOUD WORKSHOP

27th Nov & 18th Dec in the AM (9 am - 10 am)

DAD’S BOOKS & BUTTIES

COOK ‘N’ EAT KS2
28th November @ 1.30 pm - 3 pm

Details to follow
POSITIVE PARENTING

Every Monday Morning @ 10 am (Starting Monday 2nd December)

TODDLER, TEA & TOAST
 5th December @ 1.30 pm - 3 pm- Sign up via Arbor

CHRISTMAS CRAFT

Monday 13th January @ 2.15 pm - 3 pm

YEAR 4 MTC WITH MR MCHALE

Wednesday 12th February @ 2.00 pm

ONLINE SAFETY WEEK WITH MR MCHALE

Personal Invitation Only
PARENTING COURSE 

PARENT/CARER WORKSHOPS
AS PART OF OUR PASTORAL TEAM, MRS WEBBER VPA’S FAMILY SUPPORT WORKER, IS
ALWAYS READY TO HELP. IF YOU FEEL YOU MAY NEED GUIDANCE OR HELP WITH THINGS
SUCH AS BUDGETING, FOOD OR AN EAR TO LISTEN PLEASE CONTACT THE SCHOOL OR

MRS WEBBER DIRECTLY ON 07561602202 



2 pm - 3.30 pm

DEC
03

RECEPTION OPEN DAY

2 pm - 4 pm

DEC
10

CHRISTMAS FAIR

£1 donation and Free for all children on Free school Meals. If you are not FSM you can pay £2.60 via
Arbor

DEC
12

CHRISTMAS JUMPER & DINNER DAY

All children during school time

DEC
13

CHRISTMAS PANTO

9 am - 10 am

DEC
16

EYFS XMAS CONCERT

9 am - 10 am on 17th and 2 pm - 3 pm on the 18th
DEC

17 & 18
KS1 XMAS CONCERT 

9 am - 10 am on the 18th and 2 pm - 3 pm on the 19th
DEC

18 & 19
LKS2 XMAS CONCERT PART 1

12.15 pm - 1 pm

DEC
20

UKS2 CAROLS AROUND THE TREE

PARENT/CARER CALENDAR
Sign up via Arbor from Tuesday 1st October! 

School closes at 1 pm

DEC
20

FINISH AT 1 PM

Non-Uniform in return for Tombola Donations

DEC
06

NON-UNIFORM

Sign up for your child via Arbor

DEC
12

SANTA VISIT (INCLUDING PRESENT)


