

Mr McHale





NEWSLETTER

A MESSAGE FROM OUR EXECUTIVE PRINCIPAL

THIS WEEK THE VICTORIA TEAM HAVE REALLY PULLED TOGETHER AMIDST A HIGH VOLUME OF STAFF AND CHILDREN CATCHING A VIRUS WHICH HAS MADE THEM POORLY. I DO WISH ALL THE STAFF AND CHILDREN WELL IN THEIR RECOVERY. PLEASE BE ASSURED WE HAVE HAD A DEEP CLEAN IN CLASSROOM BASES TO ENSURE WE ARE DOING ALL WE CAN TO ERADICATE THIS VIRUS.

Mrs Jenkins

A MESSAGE FROM OUR VICE PRINCIPALS

AS THE TEMPERATURE FELL THIS WEEK, SO DID SNOW! THE CHILDREN ENJOYED A SNOW PACKED FEW HOURS ON TUESDAY MORNING, COMING TOGETHER TO BUILD SNOWMEN! THERE WERE LOTS OF COLD HANDS BUT FUN WAS HAD WITH ALL. ALTHOUGH THE SNOW ONLY LASTED FOR A FEW HOURS, IT WAS GREAT TO SEE MEMORIES BEING MADE THAT WILL LAST A LOT



Mrs Kingdon

ATTENDANCE

Friday 22nd Nov 2024

Our targ	et is 97%
Nursery AM	88.8%
Nursery PM	86.7%
RNC	83.2%
RCW	91.2%
1JR	76.8%
1/2MH	90%
2IB	79.3%
3CM	85.2%
3/40K	89.7%
4CPM	81.3%
5EM	90%
5CH	85.2%
6LP	83.5%
6RM	89.6%
Number of lates this week	63
SCHOOL ATTENDANCE	

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE THIS WEEK IS 85.28%

Well-done to RCW and 5EM who will be spending next week with Biscuit Bear!



GET INTO TEACHING WITH JOSIE THIRKELL INSTITUTE

01226 720758
traintoteach@jtioe.org.uk
www.jtioe.org.uk





This Week's Snapshots





















VICTORIA











VICTORIA

SUMMER TERM AFTER-SCHOOL CLUBS



To book your child onto the session, visit the Arbor App, scroll down to activities and click clubs.

PARENT/CARER WORKSHOPS

AS PART OF OUR PASTORAL TEAM, MRS WEBBER VPA'S FAMILY SUPPORT WORKER, IS ALWAYS READY TO HELP. IF YOU FEEL YOU MAY NEED GUIDANCE OR HELP WITH THINGS SUCH AS BUDGETING, FOOD OR AN EAR TO LISTEN PLEASE CONTACT THE SCHOOL OR MRS WEBBER DIRECTLY ON 07561602202

COFFEE MORNING & BREAKFAST-EVERY FRIDAY

8 am - 10 am - At 8.30 am children will be taken to class.

SILVER CLOUD WORK SHOP

13th Nov, 20th Nov, 27th Nov, 4th Dec, 11th Dec @ 1.30 pm - 3 pm

COOK 'N' EAT KS2

28th November @ 1.30 pm - 3 pm

DAD'S BOOKS & BUTTIES

27th Nov & 18th Dec in the AM (9 am - 10 am)

CHRISTMAS CRAFT

5th December @ 1.30 pm - 3 pm- Sign up via Arbor

TODDLER, TEA & TOAST

Every Monday Morning @ 10 am (Starting Monday 2nd December)

YEAR 4 MTC WITH MR MCHALE

Monday 13th January @ 2.15 pm - 3 pm

ONLINE SAFETY WEEK WITH MR MCHALE

Wednesday 12th February @ 2.00 pm

POSITIVE PARENTING Details to follow

PARENTING COURSE

Personal Invitation Only

***	×*** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NR *	PARENT/CARER CALENDAR
*****	Sign up via Arbor from Tuesday 1st October!

DEC	
03	2 pm - 3.30 pm
DEC 06	Non-Uniform in return for Tombola Donations
DEC	CHRISTMAS FAIR
10	2 pm - 4 pm
DE C 12	CHRISTMAS JUMPER & DINNER DAY £1 donation and Free for all children on Free school Meals. If you are not FSM you can pay £2.60 via
DEC	Arbor SANTA VISIT (INCLUDING PRESENT)
12	Sign up for your child via Arbor
DEC	CHRISTMAS PANTO
13	All children during school time
DEC 16	P am - 10 am
DEC 17 & 18	KS1 XMAS CONCERT
	9 am - 10 am on 17th and 2 pm - 3 pm on the 18th LKS2 XMAS CONCERT PART 1
DEC 18 & 19	9 am - 10 am on the 18th and 2 pm - 3 pm on the 19th
DEC 20	UKS2 CAROLS AROUND THE TREE
Mr. Mr.	12.15 pm - 1 pm
20	School closes at 1 pm
	Storter Contraction